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(c) if so, whether the Centre has any proposal to intervene directly anu provide protection to Harijans frolll such atrocities?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THr,
MINISTRY OF BOME ~

AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERSONNEL  (SHRI RAM NIWAS
MIRDHA): (a) Available information on this subject was furnished in this House in answer to part (a) of the Unstarred Question
No. 1263 on the 28th February 1973.
Further information a ~ t.hf'

number of incidents of a ~ nature and in how many alIeglltiom a ~ been sub,tantiated, are being a ~ a from the ~ r;OVPT!1-

ment.

(b) Central Government <:10 not have any such information.

(c) Does not arise.

Inconvenience caused to people in making Telephone Calls from Public Call Oftlces due to the modiftcatlons in the Telephone Boxes

5010. SHRI DHARAMRAO AFZAL-
PURKAR: Will the Minister of COM-MTTNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Telephone Authorities have modified the Public Cal!
Telephone boxes following tbp decIsion to charge 30 paise for a call:

(b) whether new system ~ cllusill;?, considerable inconvenience and hardship to the people, as new 10 paisp coin are not easily available; and

(c) if so, Government's reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OFCOMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHl.TGUNA):
(a) Yes.

(bJ The system is technically al!
right and modification is not ~

any inconvenience to the Public. However, due to mortage of new 10 paise coins general pUblic may be U>con·
venienced at times.

(c) Such cases, as and when brought to our notice are reported to the Ministry of Finance to arrange for release of more coins.

Exploi/.aUon of Ura.nium Deposits in

M.P.

5011. SHRI RANABAHADUR
SINGH: Will the Minister of ATOMIC
~ be a ~ to state:

(a) whether substantial deposits of uranium have been found in Sarguja District of MadhYa Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the steps Government propOSe to take to exploit these deposits?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
ELECTRONICS, MINISTER OF IN.
FORMATION AND BROADCASTING
AND MINISTER OF SPACE (SHRI.
MATI INDIRA GANDHI): (a) SomE' occurrences of uranium have been found in Sarguja District of Madhya Pradesh. The nature and extent of these occurrences are under investigation.

(b) The questIon of exploitation or the deposits will depend upon the res-
suits of the a ~ currently in hand.

New T.V. Licences likely to abandon their projects because of the conw,-
tions laid dOwn by Government

5012. SHRI RANABAHADUR:
SINGH: Will the Minister of ELEC-TRONICS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of new TV licencees are likely to abandon th,,'r projects ~ a of the current conditions laid down by the Government:
and

(b) jf so, whether Government have taken any steps to make the present conditions more congenial for launch. ing their ventures?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THt
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI K. C. PANT): (a) and (b). No
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conditions have been laid down by Government which make it difficult for TV licencees to implement their projects.

Ten Licences/Letters of Intent have been issued in the organised sector for a capacity of 105,000 TV sets per annum. Of ~ 4 parties have gone into production and 3 more are expected to do so shortly. In the Small Scale Sec:or, 67 approvals have been accorded for a capacity of 1,91.100 set,. i\10rc than 30 parties have been c!ec,l'l'd for the required capital goods and at least 10 unit, ha\·p. alreadY gone ~ production.

Rewa Uadio Station

5013. SHRI HAXABAHADUR
~ Wil! lhe Ministl'r of INFOR-

~ AND BHOADCASTING be pleased to stale:

(a) whe:; Rewa Rarlio Station will ltart functioning; ami

c lJ) the reasons for delay?

THE DEPLTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTIXG (SUR! DHARAM
BIR SINHA): (:1) The ~a is

expected te, ~  ~  in 1974-
75 and thE' studios in 1975-70.

(bi The delay is mainly attributable to longer time taken in getting the site for studios. There was also some delay in a~ the private lund hI' the Transmitter. The sitcs hpve siJlr.e been acquired ~ th.· building work for the transmitter has commenced.

Indnstrial Hygiene Laboratories in various States

5rJl4. SHRI MUKHTlAR SINGH
MALIK:

SHR! BIRENDER SINGH
RAO:

Will the :vIinister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the names of placp.s in various States wherp. Industrial Hy'giene Laboratories have been set up during the lAl1t ~ Years:

(b) the namps of Production Centres where environmental ~ have beeD made so far:

(c) the details of the industrial dust and other producing units; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken to prevent the evils and other precautionary measures beini! taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI C. SUBRA-
MANIAM): (a) to (d). ~ a  information is being ~ and ~
be placed On thE' Tl'lble of the House.

Role of National Prodndivity Council

5015. SHR; ;\IUKIITIAR SINGH
MALIK:

SHRI BIRENDF..R SINGH
RAO,

Will the:> Minister of INDUST:gIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the se:>rvices renderecl Ly the National Productivity Council for disseminating productivity ~ a

and providing other services in different fields OF f'conomic activity; :lYJrl

(b) the steps proposel 10 be taken to take the work of the national productivity council 1.0 Tehsil nr ':i'alllk level

in the country?

THE MINISTER OF INDPSTRIAT.
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI C. SUBRA-
MANIAM): (a) Productivity illformation is disseminated by the National Productivity Council in the following ways:-

(I) Through mass media of communication such as dc.cumen-
tary fUms, daily newspapers, radio and TV and screening of
~ films at enterprise
level.

